DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
2017 BUDGET

Statement of Revenues Required to Fund
Expenses of Administration, Operation and
Debt Service for the Eastern and Western
Delaware County Service Areas for the Year
Ending December 31, 2017

and
Statements of Service Charges to be Imposed
on Users for Said Year

Prepared by:
Robert J. Willert, Executive Director

John Pileggi, Controller

Proposed Adoption by Board:

3\

Approved by | pﬂ/
Consulting Engineer: : b

\\Fileserver\Public\Accounting Dept\Authority\Delcora\Budgets\2017 Budget\2017 Board Budget
Package12/12/2016



DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY
2017 BUDGET

Table of Contents

Page
Summary of Rates and Charges West 2
Summary of Rates and Charges East 3
Revenue and Expense Analysis 4
Expenses by Department 5

Estimate of Service Charges- Eastern Authorities 6-9



Z obed

‘Junouwe abieyains e uj Ynsas Aew
LoIyMm “JUNOLE SIY) JO SSB0Xa UE BJOD|9Q PUSS SaLU} JB Sauisnpu|
uuad IO 00€ 19A0 §S4 pUe Qo9 10} ableyouns e sey eloojaq
Apaoadsal g/682°$ PUB g1/25°$ 1 9Bleyoins $81/Q0g $$99X8 snid (1)

Zppeses %l ooTleREtzs peEOISES <H¥: Wb BeLiTEY Vo s ieieL
Lee'o6s STE'VIEYS. pop'eees %io'e-  oSTISS) lejoL
¥E'9eS %Th'T olg'ebL'LS  9OP'ELL'LS %209 28T 9928 %.9'€-  006'0Z9 09L'7¥9 umolaIPPIN
215'v5$ %TL'T SLL'YZ9'Z8  B6L'0LS'ZS  %T09 28T 99'28 %l9'c-  052'0¢6 0vZ'996 Ruoyiny isemyinog
9810 Aaipy JaIsayd
eraeiys- RZO'G SEE'ISH'SS BLS'GRLS %woes-  009'sLLZ 8E1'P86'Z  TWLOL
orLs %00 265'8E2% 788'262% %07 992§ or'zs %TYE-  002'e6 002'96 7d4
992'78 %8L'E 918'0eL$ 050'921$ %07 95'TH ov'zs %LZT0- 004G ovZ'Ls $58001J-80.UO
09's$ %9L '} 00Z'6€€$ ose'eees %07 95°T$ ov'ze %lZZ  00S'TEL 005'SEl Auzqn
971228 %6671 822'601L8 009'Lb1$ %207 952§ ov'es %050l 00E'99 00009 wayseg
02Zy'9z$- %00°00L- 0s ozv'ozs %0y 99T or'ze %00°00}- ov2'ol eIpouy
Lpe'ayss- %65 LL- 000'696'28  lp6'LLL'ES %0V 95°T$ ov'zs %18'0Z- 0S2'€00'L 85p'292'1 oooung
059'221$ %SLE 000'40S's$  0Se'9/€'es  %0F  99°T$ or'zs %120~ 0SL'89€'L 005°2L8"t WeIO Auaquuny
(1) :[ewisnpu sjesajoum
ALY o0y BE5°020'28  Zev'0RL'ZS %og'l-  szo'lezt SEE'erEE  vLoL
209'98 %19’k s8'1evs 868'PLYS %96'S  1ET$ 8Lz %LL'y-  00§'Z8lL 02£'064 JBIS8YANYD JamoT
L'vs %S8°0L 0l5'evs y9L'shs %96'S  LETS 8128 %l9v 00012 5.0'02 ouney syeueH
816'LZ$- %2z Lb- PE'SOLS AL-JEAL %96’ LeTs 8L’z %88'1T-  STY'SH 00%'85 Buzog
201'81$ %L9°S 09Z'£8$ zsL'eles %98'S  LETE 8L'z8 %.20-  000'9pl 00¥'9v ) suojsipp3
5098 %96°S Zr2'0L$ 251018 %e6's  LETS 81'z8 %000 059'% 059'y WNIPE}S 139008
858'L01S %9 880'/68'L8  0SZ'GEL'LS  %96S  LETS 21'z$ %l20-  062'1Z8 005'e28 waynog
INYALSIM
92688 %aLe ¥B2'aleils seR'ailis %P02 | Leglizg £EH'609 avLoL
115'698 %EY'6 LLE'L6LS 008'L2L$ %009 TL'T$ 002$ %Iy'e  09Z'ELE 006'09€ souBpIACId JSUIAN
216'628 %Z0'9 £86'925% 990'26v% %009 TL'Z$ 0028 %Z00  LLS'8YT £5'8kT uaneyo0Ig
a3
3[ES9I0UAA
Lgsiess RIET LeL'e9Es ree'eLes %FSH 00R'SS. ve0'85 ViDL
002'12¢- %022 000's2$ 00Z'96% %SE'E  00'0LS 29'6$ %00°6Z-  006'2 000'0} Kigjlues - s01U0l
98¢'28 %S6 Lk obs'ers ¥SL'LvS %g6'€  00'0L$ z9'68 %OY'EL  ¥SR'y 8.7y wnajoBuod
S85$- %bL6 pZp'ss 600'98 %}6'E 855 1£'68 %YLEL-  2L6 sLL'L BJUBA0D
1£6$ %SL'L 186'55% 950'e5% %l6'e  85'SS 1858 %02 SL9'6 088'6 suaury oojeq
18818 %.9'} 009'}L1L$ £92'601$ %le'e  85'SH 1858 %GhZ- 00002 ovb'0z od
ole'zs %L6'E 08¢e'19$ 0L0'65$ %16 85'SS 185% %000  000'}b 000'L) uauf] soy
yeL8 %BE'0L 908'2$ 208 %l6€  85'SH 1858 %eZT9  66E'} 21E'L uojex3
srae ‘oyziovo'es  gea'6seSs WOLT LSoEBMl OELEElS avioL
%18°ZL 21L0'26E% 905'LbES %Pe's  00'Z6% z6'98% %RG'9  L9Z'p 866'S SWUNOOOR JO # SWnUIUN
%6EZh- 256'51ES ££9'09£$ %66'S 80/ 89'9$ %YELL- 9297 186'cS YooH snaley
%.8°T) #95'85€$ 619'LLES %ty 2068 89'8$ %Z0'®  £E8'6E 665'9€ eujell
%661 $29'8518 665'981% %GBS EIVS I£78 %LL'6L-  09Z'PE 00L'zy ‘dm] se}sayn
%L26°2L 819'8098 §22'9658 %S6'Ss  E9YS 878 %99 ab'lEl 812'eZL pueldn
%ES'9 29.'v0Z$ v12'26L8 %S6'S  £9PS$ 2808 %SS0 ST ses'sy opised
%59'0L pLL'LO0'PS  LBS'OLS'SS  %SES €98 2878 %bry  LOS'voR £65'228 A seisayo
TERY
180png Jloz_ 1ebpng 910g 18Epng 107 vebpng 910z 15png ZLDZ__196pnE 9102
SHUEND § s5UBUD % BNUIAGH [E10L ebUBD)  wWhWUIN 8d sBEUD U0 sBueuD SNOTIYD
% /suojies 000"t % WA NI MO
EICTY] @3Lloaroyd

NYILSIM -SFDUVYHOD ANV STLv

1394and L0z

ALIHOHLNY TOYLNOO ALVND Y3LVM
AYNOIOZY ALNNQD FHVYMYTIA



¢ obed

0LL'SE0'LS  %6SE  0S/'888'62$ 086'708'87$ %LLZ-  00S'/89'CL  000'€86'CL WLOL
00,8028  %PS'S  00G'8/6'S$  008'69L'€$  %E€8S 8L'T$ 90'2$ %.20- 000'GZ8L  000°0€8'L Aoyiny sejediuonpy
0SY'025$  %PL'E  0GS'Z0L'ZL$  0ZL'Z8G°OLS  %EQS  81LTS 90'z$ %pSZ-  00S'L¥8'Z  000'2S0'8 Aoyiny Juiop yea19 Aqeq
0v9'P0ES  %LOE  002'7S.'8%  090'8vy'8$  %ERS 8LT$ 20'Z$ %0L'Z-  000'GL0'Y  000'LOL'% Ruoyiny Aunod aemejoq [eued
196png 10z 19PpNng 9102 196png 71,0z 196pnd 9102 196png 710z 196pNng 9102
obueyd § obueyd % onUaAaY [el0L abueyd Suojies 000 abueyd SNOTIVD
% 19d 31vY % I NI MO
a3Lo3royd

uis)ses -§3OUVHI ANV S3LVY
139dn4g Z10¢

ALIHOHLNY TOHLNOD ALIMYND "Y3LVM
IVYNOIOFE ALNNOD FHVMVYT13d



DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2017 BUDGET

REVENUE AND EXPENSE ANALYSIS

Revenues:
Service Charges:
Eastern Delaware County

Central Delaware County Authority

Darby Creek Joint Authority
Muckinipates Authority
Edgmont

Western Delaware County
Residential
EDU Wholesale
Retail Industrial
Western Wholesale
Wholesale Industrial
Chester Ridley Creek

Remote Locations
Total Service Charges
Other Revenues:
Interest Income Investments
Residual Waste
Covanta Effluent Usage

Load Surcharge
Other Income

Total Revenues

Expense:

Philadelphia Plant Treatment Costs

Debt Service

Salaries & Wages
Overtime

Utilities

Chemicals

Employee Benefits
Pension

Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Minor Equipment & Supplies
Information Technology
Solicitor

Consulting

Solids Disposal/Grit Screening
Engineering

Other Contracted Services
Office & Advertising
Strategic Plan

Dues and Conferences
Edgmont Treatment
Education and Training
Contingency

Capital Reserve PWD and Chester LTCP
Capital Reserve Replacing Capital Assets

Total Expenses

NC = Not Calculable

2016

$8,448,060
$16,587,120
$3,769,800
$1,105,000
$29,909,980

$5,559,938
$1,218,866
$372,324
$2,710,492
$7,365,579
$4,283,664
$21,510,864

$950,000

$52,370,844

$300,000
$3,600,000
$100,000
$375,000
$350,000

$4,725,000

$57,095,844

$9,945, 825
$8,720,000
$9,506,528
$1,155,700
$2,852,050
$610,000
$4,068,908
$1,693,616
$2,215,310
$674,250
$201,596
$545,500
$500,000
$200,000
$1,230,000
$415,000
$706,100
$163,125
$323,000
$71,180
$482,505
$124,000
$700,000
$7,000,000
52991651
$57,095,844

2017

$8,752,700
$17,107,550
$3,978,500

$1,105,000

$30,943,750

$6,040,246
$1,318,294

$363,737
$2,820,568
$6,951,936

$4,374,525

$21,869,306

$950,000

$53,763,056

$400,000
$4,000,000
$85,000
$375,000
$350,000

$5,210,000

$58.973.056

$10,428,741
$11,650,000
$9,942,617
$1,333,600
$2,892,450
$775,000
$4,398,918
$1,711,040
$2,159,142
$744,418
$264,407
$605,500
$550,000
$225,000
$1,045,000
$405,000
$810,050
$190,275
$150,000
$82,400
$200,000
$76,000
$700,000
$7,000,000
$633,498

$58,973,056

Page 4

$ Change % Change

$304,640 3.61%
$520,430 3.14%
$208,700 5.54%
$0 0.00%
$1,033,770 3.46%
$480,307 8.64%
$99,428 8.16%
-$8,687 -2.31%
$110,076 4.06%
-$413,643 -5.62%
$90.861 2.12%
$358,442 1.67%
$0 0.00%
$1,392,212 2.66%
$100,000 33.33%
$400,000 11.11%
-$15,000 -15.00%
$0 0.00%
30 0.00%
$485,000 10.26%
$1.877.212 3.29%
$482,916 4.86%
$2,930,000 33.60%
$436,089 4.59%
$177,900 15.39%
$40,400 1.42%
$165,000 27.05%
$330,010 8.11%
$17,424 1.03%
-$56,168 -2.54%
$70,168 10.41%
$62,811 31.16%
$60,000 11.00%
$50,000 10.00%
$25,000 12.50%
-$185,000 -15.04%
-$10,000 -2.41%
$103,950 14.72%
$27,150 16.64%

-$173,000 NC
$11,220 15.76%

-$282,505 NC
-$48,000 -38.71%
$0 0.00%

$0 NC
-$2,358,153 -78.82%
$1,877,212 3.29%




DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2017 BUDGET SUMMARY

EXPENSE BY DEPARTMENT

2016 2017 $ Change % Change
Expense:
Administration, IT, Engineering
Total $6,623,326 $6,728,406 $105,080 1.59%
Debt Service:
Total $8,720,000 $11,650,000 $2,930,000 33.60%
Operations and Maintenance:
Eastern Delaware County:
Pump Stations $1,238,490 $1,283,447 $44,957 3.63%
Philadelphia Treatment $9,945,825 $10,428,741 $482,916 4.86%
Total East Expenses $11,184,315 $11,712,188 $527,873 4.72%
Western Delaware County:
Western Regional Treatment Plant $10,939,161 $11,191,418 $252,257 2.31%
Industrial Pretreatment $374,332 $362,200 -$12,132 -3.24%
Central Lab $686,234 $707,048 $20,814 3.03%
Chester Pump Station $356,262 $381,018 $24,756 6.95%
Sewer Maintenance $2,041,214 $2,227,048 $185,834 9.10%
Chester Area Lift Stations $121,271 $109,408 -$11,863 -9.78%
Eddystone Pump Station $68,886 $71,049 $2,163 3.14%
Customer Revenue (Billing) $560,956 $698,325 $137,369 24.49%
Marcus Hook/Lower Chi $126,612 $128,489 $1,877 1.48%
Trainer Pump Stations $28,426 $29,128 $702 2.47%
Remote Locations $1,381,375 $1,457,679 $76,304 5.52%
Sludge Processing $2,200,000 $2,444 000 $244,000 11.09%
Southern Pump Stations © $32,660 $43,846 $11,186 34.25%
Chester Ridley Creek $369,762 $325,578 -$44.184 -11.95%
Edgmont $589,401 $372,730 -$216,671 -36.76%
Contingency $700,000 $700,000 $0 0.00%
Total West Expenses $20,576,552 $21,248,964 $672,412 3.27%
Total Expenses $47,104,193 $51,339,558 $4,235,365 8.99%
Expenses Without Debt Service $38,384,193 $39,689,558 $1,305,365 3.40%

Page 5



DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2017

ESTIMATE OF SERVICE CHARGES

FOR

CENTRAL DELAWARE COUNTY AUTHORITY
DARBY CREEK JOINT AUTHORITY
MUCKINIPATES AUTHORITY

In Accordance With Section 3.06 of the

Service agreements Dated December 1, 1973
( plus subsequent amendments)

Adopted by Board: November 15, 2016

A db
cgﬁ:ﬁng éngineer: M, ){)Zﬁjv’("-/—
)

Page 6



2017
ESTIMATE
SERVICE CHARGE

To: Central Delaware County Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2017 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
(plus subsequent amendments)

2016 2017

Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA

for Eastern Delaware County System $28,804,980 $29,838,750
Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year $8,448,060 $8,752,700
Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years

Overpayment $0 30
Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmental

Grants, etc. $0 $0

Total Credits $0 $0

Net Estimated Billing $8,448,060 $8,752,700
Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid

Plus Interest $0 $0

Total Due for Year $8,448,060 $8,752,700

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2017 $2,188,175
June 30, 2017 $2,188,175
September 30, 2017 $2,188,175
December 31, 2017 $2,188,175
Total $8,752,700

Page 7



2017
ESTIMATE

SERVICE CHARGE

To: Darby Creek Joint Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2017 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
(plus subsequent amendments)

Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA
for Eastern Delaware County System for 2017

Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year

Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years
Overpayment NONE

Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmental
Grants, etc.

Total Credits
Net Estimated Billing

Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid
Plus Interest

Total Due for Year

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2017 $4,276,888
June 30, 2017 $4,276,888
September 30, 2017 $4,276,888
December 31, 2017 $4,276,888

Total $17,107,550

Page 8

2016 2017
$28,804,980 $29,838,750
$16,587,120 $17,107,550

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$16,587,120 $17,107,550
$0 $0
$16,587,120 $17,107,550




2017

ESTIMATE
SERVICE CHARGE

To: Muckinipates Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2017 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
(plus subsequent amendments)

. Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA
for Eastern Delaware County System for 2017

. Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year

. Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years
Overpayment

. Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmental
Grants, etc.

Total Credits
Net Estimated Billing

. Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid
Plus Interest

Total Due for Year

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2017
June 30, 2017
September 30, 2017
December 31, 2017

Total

2016 2017

$28,804,980 $29,838,750
$3,769,800 $3,978,500
$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0
$3,769,800 $3,978,500
$0 $0
$3,769,800 $3,978,500

$994,625
$994,625
$994,625
$994,625

$3,978,500

Page 9



